Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
IPC, INC.	FORMERLY IVEX COATED PRODUCTS CORPORATION (MA corp) and IVEX COATED PRODUCTS CORPORATION (DE corp) which merged into KAMA CORPORATION (DE corp)		CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC	
Street Address:	ONE SOUND SHORE DRIVE, SUITE 302	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	955516	PERF-A-PAK
Registration Number:	712313	PAR-SEL-RAP
Registration Number:	956007	JET-LITE
Serial Number:	78696343	JET-PAK
Serial Number:	78696303	CORRO-SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204697

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

DOUGLAS ROMMELMANN/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP Correspondent Name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0879

900050169

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163360	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN	
Signature:	//ROMMD-EVENT//	
Date:	06/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=LOTS OF MARKS#page1.tif source=LOTS OF MARKS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, either IVEX COATED PRODUCTS CORPORATION, formerly a Massachusetts corporation having a principal office or place of business at 55 Tower Road, Newton, Massachusetts 02164, or IVEX CONVERTED PRODUCTS CORPORATION, formerly a Delaware corporation having a principal office or place of business at 100 Tri-State Drive, Suite 200, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, as the case may be, is the record owner of the trademarks subject to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, IVEX COATED PRODUCTS CORPORATION and IVEX CONVERTED PRODUCTS CORPORATION were both merged into KAMA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, which in turn was merged into IPC, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal office or place of business at 6603 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, in 1995 (the "Mergers"); and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Mergers, IPC, INC. is the legal owner of the trademarks subject to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, IPC, INC. has adopted and used the following trademarks which it has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	Perf-A-Pak	955,516	3-20-73
2	Par-Sel-Rap	712,313	3-7-61
3	Jet-Lite	956,007	3-27-73

WHEREAS, IPC, INC. has adopted and used the following trademarks which it has applications pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

-	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
1	Jet-Pak	78/696,343	8-19-05	
2	Corro-Seal	78/696,303	8-19-05	

WHEREAS, IPC, INC. has also adopted and used the following trademarks which it has registered in the trademark offices of the respective countries listed:

Fizze with the control of the contro	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
1	Jet-Pak	69/1,306	03/28/79	South Africa
2	Jet-Pak	133,032	10/11/63	Canada
3	Jet-Pak	68/5,089	11/01/78	South Africa

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0881

WHEREAS, IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of One Sound Shore Drive, Suite 302, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, has acquired certain assets and the business in which the above-identified trademarks are used, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPC, INC., hereby assigns to IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

assigns to IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLidentified trademarks, together with the good		
	IPC, INC.	
	//mmLO.	Qill
	Name <u>Ronald D. Di</u>	ckel
	Title <u>Vice Preside</u>	nt
Dated: Sutember 14, 2005		
State of PA) County of allegheny) SS.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and deed of IPC, INC., as the vice consideration therein expressed.	me to be the person winder oath that he	hose name is subscribed to the executed the same as the ac
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and se	al of office this 14 da	y of September, 2005.
	Chw	MO
	Notary Public in and f	or the State of PA
	Je Chy	ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal nnifer W. Meares, Notary Public Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Commission Expires June 6, 2009

-2-

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarios

HOU:2457150.7

RECORDED: 06/01/2006